Water Use 

In the Application, WKR requested water use of up to 299 cubic metres (m3) per day.  No 
concerns were expressed by the Interveners with respect to the amount of water requested. 

The Board has authorized the Licensee to use a maximum of two hundred and ninety-nine (299) 
cubic metres of water per day as per Part C, Item 1 of the Licence.  Water for drilling shall be 
obtained from local sources proximal to the drilling targets. 

Camp 

In the Application, WKR has stated that workers will reside in existing accommodation facilities

[...]

8BD-GBR2530 TYPE B 

Water Management Area: CORONATION GULF (29) & QUEEN MAUD GULF (30) 

WATERSHEDS 

Location: KITIKMEOT REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: OTHER UNDERTAKING (DRILLING) 

Purpose: USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE  

Quantity of Water Use TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC 
Not to Exceed: METERS PER DAY 

Date of Licence Issuance: APRIL 17, 2025 

Expiry of Licence: APRIL 16, 2030 

This Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the annexed 
conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie,